COURTS AND THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES FOR USE IN 

GUARDIANSHIP PROCEEDINGS. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated, in addition to all other funds, to the 

Administrative Office of the Courts the sum of nine thousand six hundred dollars ($9,600) in 

fiscal year 1977-1978 and the sum of thirty-eight thousand four hundred dollars ($38,400) in 

fiscal year 1978-1979 to be used to defray the costs of court-appointed counsel in proceedings 

to adjudicate adults to be impaired under the provisions of General Statutes Chapter 35, Article 

1A. 

Sec. 2.  There is hereby appropriated, in addition to all other funds, to the 

Department of Human Resources, Departmental Administration, the sum of fourteen thousand 

four hundred dollars ($14,400) in fiscal year 1977-1978 and the sum of fifty-seven thousand six 

hundred dollars ($57,600) in fiscal year 1978-1979 to be used to defray the costs of preparing, 

causing to be prepared, or assembling the multidisciplinary evaluations required in proceedings 

to adjudicate adults to be impaired under the provisions of General Statutes Chapter 35, Article